FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027 02-06-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

CIVID 0051-0027	! ######	TRADEMARK	
1:30:01 REC	101606578 TRADEMARKS ONLY	_ET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	TRADEWIARRS ONLY		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	iginal document(s) or copy(les).	
X New			
<u></u>	Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID #	Security Agreemen	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error] =	Effective	
Reel # Frame #		M 3 0 2001 W Month Day Year	
Corrective Document	X Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other	RADEMARY	
Conveying Party			
- Controlling that the same of	Mark if additional names of cor	veying parties attached Execution Date	
No.		Month Day Year	
Name BULK TANK, INC.		02261999	
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association	
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	anization [LOUISIANA	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of rece	eiving parties attached	
Name BULK TANK INDUSTRI	ES, INC.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) P.O. BOX 556			
Address (line 2) 4330 HIGHWAY 1			
Address (line 3) GRAND ISLE	LA	70358	
City	State/Countr	y Zip Code	
Individual General Partnersh	ip Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
X Corporation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Other		document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Organization	LOUISIANA		
05/2001 GTON11 00000298 1876318 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 GP			
	1 1 00 minutes nor Cover Sheet	to he recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover of the authority regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patents regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patents	t and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, p. Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See CMB	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington gatheringthe data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Country and Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Country and Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the U.S. 202

FORM PTO-1618	BB U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Expires 06/30/99	Dama 0	tent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027	procentative Name and Address	TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Paul F. Kilmer, Esq.	g raity only.		
Address (line 1)	HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP			
Address (line 2)	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW			
Address (line 3)	Suite 100			
	Washington, DC 20006			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-663-7269				
Name	Paul F. Kilmer, Esq.	7209		
Address (line 1)	Holland & Knight LLP			
Address (line 2)	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW			
Address (line 3)	Suite 100			
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C. 20006				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 6		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) I Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
	1876318			
		4 - 1		
Number of Pr	roperties	# 1 1		
Mumber of Fi	Enter the total number of properties involved.			
	Enter the total number of properties	\$ 40.00		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):			
Fee Amount Method of	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Count count deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Fee Amount Method of	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Count	\$ 40.00 #		
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for p	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Count Count Deposit Account Or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	\$ 40.00 # No X		
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for p	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Count	\$ 40.00 # No X		
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for p	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: and Signature Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and computed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account the properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and content of the properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Authorization to charge additional fees: The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and content of the properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Authorization to charge additional fees:	\$ 40.00 # No X correct and any ount are authorized, as		
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for p Statement at To the attach indica	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: and Signature Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and computed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account the properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and content of the properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Authorization to charge additional fees: The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and content of the properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Authorization to charge additional fees:	\$ 40.00 # No X		



SECRETARY OF STATE

As Secretary of State, of the State of Louisiana, I do hereby Gertify that a copy of an Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of BULK TANK, INC.

Domiciled at HAMMOND, LOUISIANA, changing the corporate name to

BULK TANK INDUSTRIES, INC.

Was filed and recorded in this Office on April 26, 1999.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my wand and caused the Seal of my Office to be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

April 26, 1999

DBE 34369136D 34780967

Secretary of State



CERTIFICATE (IS 102 & (R-3-88)

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BULK TANK, INC.

Each of the undersigned, President and Secretary, respectively, of Bulk Tank, Inc. does hereby certify that the following resolution amending the articles of incorporation was duly adopted pursuant to Louisiana R.S. 12:237 et seq. at a meeting held on February 1, 1999.

The Articles of Incorporation were amended by said resolution as follows:

ARTICLE I

"NAME"

The name of this corporation is

BULK TANK INDUSTRIES, INC.

Dated: February 26, 1999

T. WAYNE DAVIS

President

HELBY P. ROSENBLOOM

Secretary

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Office of the Secretary of State
I hereby certify that this is a true
and correct copy, as taken from the
original on file in this effect.

Fox McKeithen Secretary of State

APR 26'99 dl

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY

BE IT KNOWN that on this 26 day of February, 1999, before me, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared T. Wayne Davis

to me known to be the identical person who executed the annexed

Articles of Amendment, who declared that he executed it of his own free will, for the uses, purposes, and benefits therein expressed.

WITNESSES4

T. WAYNE DAVIS

NOTARY PUBLIC

EDWARD J. McCLOSKEY Notary Public, State Of Louisiana My Commission is issued for life.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY

BE IT KNOWN that on this ______ day of February, 1999, before me, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared SHELBY D. ROSENBLOOM

to me known to be the identical person who executed the annexed Articles of Amendment, who declared that she executed it of her own free will, for the uses, purposes, and benefits therein expressed.

WITNESSES Y

M Ua 2

PUBLIC

EDWARD J. McCLOSKEY Notary Public, State Of Louisiena My Commission is issued for life.

NOTARY

HI DATA WFDATA 31444 BINDUSTA, WCD

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF BULK TANK, INC.

We, the undersigned, constituting all of the directors of Bulk Tank, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, do hereby unanimously consent to the adoption of the following resolution, effective immediately:

RESOLVED that adoption of the following amendment of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall be presented for consideration to the shareholders and that the shareholders are hereby recommended by the Board of Directors to vote for adoption of the following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

"NAME"

The name of this corporation is

BULK TANK INDUSTRIES, INC.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED this ____ day of February, 1999.

D. STEPHEN ROSENBLOOM

CERTIFICATE

I certify that the subscriber to the foregoing consent constitutes all of the members of the board of directors of Bulk Tank, Inc. having voting power on the matter set forth therein.

Date: Februaryal , 1999

SHELBY A. ROSENB

Secretary

H:\DATA\WPDATA\31464\Bindustries.WCD

MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SHARKHOLDERS BULK TANK, INC.

A special meeting of the Shareholders of Bulk Tank, Inc., a Louisiana corporation was held at 5:30 p.m. on February 1, 1999. Upon finding all of the shareholders were present the meeting was called to order.

Upon motion being duly made, seconded and carried, it was: RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of Bulk Tank, Inc. are hereby amended as follows:

ARTICLE I

"NAME"

The name of this corporation is

BULK TANK INDUSTRIES, INC.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President and the Secretary or other appropriate officers are authorized and directed to certify adoption of the foregoing resolution, to file such certificate with the Secretary of State, and to take all action necessary to effect the foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation.

There being no further business to come before the meeting, it Kan Ellan was adjourned.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 01/30/2001